

08-29-2005

103069687

EET

Attorney Docket Number 8535-071-999

HAND CARRY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or convithereof.

Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jin, Haihong; Shi, Zhi-Cai; Heidi, Theis; and Kolb, Hartmuth	Name: <u>Lexicon Genetics, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: 8800 Technology Forest Place, The Woodlands, TX 77381
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA):
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: June 6, June 3, June 6 and August 15, all of 2005, respectively	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/094,237	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes – 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
JONES DAY 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
Washington, D.C. 20001-2113	8. Deposit account number: 503013
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	THIS STACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
L0209_ 7	August 24, 2005
Hoon Choi Ltd. Rec. No. Signature for Anthony M. Insogna (Reg. No. 35,203)	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 9

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

08/26/2005 ECOOPER \_00000141 503013

11094237

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00

DCJD: 504217.1

PATENT REEL: 016913 FRAME: 0639

1131	WHEREAS, WE, JIN HAIHON Germany, residing at 27 Winged For th Street, New York, NY 10025 and VEL THIAZOLES AND METHODS	oot Drive, Manala 1 4733 55th Stree	apan NJ 07726; 50 Moni et, San Diego, CA 92115	ica Way, Monmouth Junctions, respectively, are the invention	n, NJ 08852; 601 West tors of the invention in
	which is executed on	n date herewith or	r 🗆		
	which is identified by Jones Day doc	ket no. 8535-071	-999		
×	which was filed on March 31, 2005,	Application No. 1	11/094,237		
Ø	We hereby authorize and request our insert here in parentheses (Applicat said application when known.	attorney(s), at Join number,	ones Day, 51 Louisiana A	venue, N.W., Washington, D) the filing date and app	.C. 20001-2113, to dication number of
	WHEREAS, LEXICON GENETICS under the said invention and the said		ED, ASSIGNEE is desirou	is of obtaining our entire righ	t, title and interest in, to
unto inve State incluany the p for tappl mod	NOW, THEREFORE, in consider said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors ention, and the said United States appeared which may be granted thereon and uding, without limitation, all applicate country or countries foreign to the Upriority rights derived from said United Protection of Industrial Property, lication is filed, as may be applicable lels, inventors' certificates and designers and all extensions, renewals and re	ed, transferred and all representant and all reissues and all reissues and all reissues and all forms of the states application and of the states application and all forms of the states which may be	ad set over, and by these patives and assigns, our endivisions, renewals and ad extensions thereof; and utility models, and designather with the right to file tion under the Patent Law ternational agreement or to findustrial property professions.	presents do hereby sell, assignifier right, title and interest in continuations thereof, and all applications for industries which may hereafter be fill such applications and the rights of the United States, the Inche domestic laws of the coutection, including, without line	m, transfer and set over, n, to and under the said ll Patents of the United rial property protection, led for said invention in the to claim for the same international Convention untry in which any such mitation, patents, utility
afor	AND WE HEREBY authorize a United States, whose duty it is to i esaid, to issue the same to the said Alument.	ssue patents or o	other evidence or forms	of industrial property protec	tion on applications as
not (	AND WE HEREBY covenant a executed, and will not execute, any ag			the entire interest herein ass	igned, and that we have
exec the	AND WE HEREBY further c esentatives and assigns, any facts knowner all divisional, continuing, reissues aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legaritries.	own to us respect e and foreign app	ting said invention, and te dications, make all rightfo	estify in any legal proceeding ul oaths, and generally do ev	s, sign all lawful papers, rerything possible to aid
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We he	reunto set our hands	and seals the day and year set	opposite our respective signatures.	
Date	6/6/05	, 2005			Jin Haihong
D-+-		2005			,
Date		, 2005			Shi Zhi-Cai
Date		, 2005			Theis Heidi
Date		, 2005			Kolb Hartmuth
State	of Menderry ) ss.:				
Coun	on June 6th, 200	05, before me, Rue	Larrigana	_, Notary Public, personally appear	red Hackarg Lin
	owledged to me that he/she/they executed on(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	the same in his/her/	their authorized capacity(ies)	on(s) whose name(s) is subscribed , and that by his/her/their signatu	
	WITNESS my handrauld official s	eal YM	(		
	RENEE GARRIGANA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERS My Commission Expires 04/19/2				

DCJD: 503701.1

PATENT REEL: 016913 FRAME: 0640

State of		)				
County of	r	) SS.:				
county of		,				
	On	,2	2005, before me,	Notary	Public, personally appeared	
	dged to me that h	ne/she/they execute		eir authorized capacity(ies), and th	nose name(s) is subscribed to the winat by his/her/their signature(s) on	
	WITNESS my	hand and official	l seal			
			•			
State of		) ) SS.:				
County of		<b>)</b> .				
	dged to me that h	ie/she/they execute	e on the basis of satisfact the same in his/her/the person(s) acted, execute	eir authorized capacity(ies), and the	y Public, personally appeared lose name(s) is subscribed to the winat by his/her/their signature(s) on	thin instrument and the instrument the
	WITNESS my	hand and official	l seal			
State of		)				
County of		) SS.: )				
	On		1005, before me,	Notary	y Public, personally appeared	
	dged to me that h	ie/she/they execute		eir authorized capacity(ies), and the	nose name(s) is subscribed to the winat by his/her/their signature(s) on	
	WITNESS my	hand and official	seal			

				Abbigitiment		
113th	Germany, residing at Street, New York,	27 Winged Fo NY 10025 and	ot Drive, Manala 4733 55th Stree	pan NJ 07726; 50 Mo t, San Diego, CA 9211	nica Way, Monmo 5, respectively, ar	H, ASSIGNORS, citizens of China uth Junction, NJ 08852; 601 West e the inventors of the invention in for a Patent of the United States
	which is executed on	□ ever	date herewith or	. 🗇		
× ×	which is identified by	Jones Day doc	ket no. 8535-071-	999		
× ×	which was filed on M	arch 31, 2005,	Application No. 1	1/094,237		
i	We hereby authorize an ansert here in parenth said application when	eses (Applicati	attorney(s), at Jo on number,	nes Day, 51 Louisiana filed	Avenue, N.W., Wa	shington, D.C. 20001-2113, to ate and application number of
	VHEREAS, LEXICO inder the said invention			D, ASSIGNEE is desire	ous of obtaining ou	r entire right, title and interest in, to
unto inver State inclu any of the p for the applia mode	aid ASSIGNORS, have the said ASSIGNEE, ation, and the said Up as which may be granding, without limitation ountry or countries for the protection of Inducation is filed, as ma	ve sold, assigned its successors inted States applied thereon and on, all applications and Unit strial Property, you be applicable ates and design	ed, transferred and legal representation and all dall reissues and ions for patents, united States, toget ed States applicate or any other into grand all forms of	d set over, and by these tives and assigns, our of divisions, renewals and extensions thereof; autility models, and designer with the right to fillion under the Patent Landau agreement of industrial property printing and services.	presents do herebentire right, title and continuations the dall applications gns which may here such applications was of the United State domestic laws otection, including	which is hereby acknowledged, we, y sell, assign, transfer and set over, d interest in, to and under the said reof, and all Patents of the United for industrial property protection, eafter be filed for said invention in and the right to claim for the same states, the International Convention of the country in which any such, without limitation, patents, utility or countries foreign to the United
afore instru	United States, whose said, to issue the same timent.  AND WE HERE	duty it is to it e to the said AS  BY covenant a	ssue patents or of SSIGNEE, its such agree that we	ther evidence or forms cessors, legal represents have full right to conve	s of industrial propertives and assigns,	Fany country or countries foreign to perty protection on applications as in accordance with the terms of this t herein assigned, and that we have
not e	xecuted, and will not	execute, any ag	reement in confli	ct herewith.		
exect	sentatives and assignate all divisional, con aid ASSIGNEE, its stries.	s, any facts kno tinuing, reissue uccessors, lega	own to us respecti and foreign app representatives	ing said invention, and lications, make all right	testify in any legal ful oaths, and gene and enforce proper	ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, erally do everything possible to aid protection for said invention in all
	II ILSTIMONT W	TILICEOT, WE HE	curro set our nands	and scars the day and year si	ti opposite our respecti	ve signatures.
Date			, 2005			Jin Haihong
Date	01/03		, 2005	712-G	shi	Shi Zhi-Cai
Date		<del></del>	, 2005			Theis Heidi
Date			, 2005			Kolb Hartmuth
State of	y cf	) ) SS.: )				
	On	, 200	5, before me,	otom, avidonas to be the	, Notary Public, per	sonally appearedis subscribed to the within instrument and
ackno persor	wledged to me that he/sl ((s), or the entity upon bel WITNESS my har	he/they executed nalf of which the p	the same in his/her/ erson(s) acted, execu	their authorized capacity(ie	son(s) whose name(s) s), and that by his/he	is subscribed to the within instrument and r/their signature(s) on the instrument the

State of	Jan Je sar	( <sub>)</sub>				
County of		) SS.: )		Δ.		
	dged to me that he/	ally known to she/they exe		r/their authorized capacity(	Notary Public, personally appearson(s) whose name(s) is subscribes (ies), and that by his/her/their signal	d to the within instrument and
	NOY M. DZBEN		cjal seal	-		
	RY PUBLIC OF NEW mission Expires 4/1					
State of		)				
County of	f	) SS.: )				
	On				, Notary Public, personally appe	ared
	edged to me that he/	she/they exe	cuted the same in his/he h the person(s) acted, exec	r/their authorized capacity(	erson(s) whose name(s) is subscribe (ies), and that by his/her/their signa	ture(s) on the instrument the
	WITNESS my ha	and and offi	cial seal			
		<del></del>		-		
State of		) ) \$\$.:				
County of	f	)				
	On	** 1	, 2005, before me,		Notary Public, personally appear	
	edged to me that he/	she/they exe		r/their authorized capacity(	erson(s) whose name(s) is subscribed (ies), and that by his/her/their signal	
	WITNESS my ha	and and offi	cial seal			

1131	WHEREAS, WE, JIN HAIHONG, SHI ZHI-CAI, THEIS HEIDI AND KOLB HARTMUTH, ASSIGNORS, citizens of China and Germany, residing at 27 Winged Foot Drive, Manalapan NJ 07726; 50 Monica Way, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852; 601 West 113th Street, New York, NY 10025 and 4733 55th Street, San Diego, CA 92115, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in NOVEL THIAZOLES AND METHODS OF THEIR USE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States					
	which is executed on $\Box$	even date herewith o	r 🗆			
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by Jones Day	docket no. 8535-071	-999			
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on March 31, 20	005, Application No.	1/094,237			
×	We hereby authorize and reques insert here in parentheses (App said application when known.	t our attorney(s), at Jo lication number,	ones Day, 51	Louisiana Aveni filed	ue, N.W., Washingto ) the filing date and	on, D.C. 20001-2113, to d application number of
	WHEREAS, LEXICON GENET under the said invention and the		ED, ASSIGN	EE is desirous of	f obtaining our entire	right, title and interest in, to
state including the plant applement	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;					
afor	AND WE HEREBY author United States, whose duty it is esaid, to issue the same to the sament.	to issue patents or	other evidence	e or forms of i	ndustrial property p	ountry or countries foreign to rotection on applications as rdance with the terms of this
not	AND WE HEREBY coven executed, and will not execute, as			ht to convey the	entire interest herein	n assigned, and that we have
exec the	AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.					
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, V	Ve hereunto set our hands	and seals the da	y and year set oppo	osite our respective signa	itures.
Date		, 2005				Jin Haihong
Date		, 2005				Shi Zhi-Cai
Date	06/06	, 2005	Ja	idi Vaci	ζ	Theis Heidi
Date		, 2005				Kolb Hartmuth
State	of ) ) SS.: )ty of )					
	On, Notary Public, personally appeared, Notary Public, personally appeared, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and					
ackn	, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
	WITNESS my hand and office	cial seal				

State of		)			
		) SS.:			
County o	1	)			
	On	. 20	05, hefore me		Notary Public, personally appeared
acknowle person(s)	edged to me that he	nally known to me /she/they executed	on the basis of satisfacto	ory evidence to be the perseir authorized capacity(ies	on(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and on, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	WITNESS my h	and and official s	eal		
person(s),	NEW YORK  On June La  person deed to me that he/ or the entity upon be  WITNESS my ha	ehalf of which the p and and/official s	erson(s) acted, executed eal  Notary Pu No	ory evidence to be the person ir authorized capacity(ies) if the instrument.  ARTITA SOTO  ARTIT	, Notary Public, personally appeared HEIDI Theis on(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
State of		) ) SS.:			
County of		)			
	On	, 200	5, before me,		Notary Public, personally appeared
acknowled person(s),	ged to me that he/s	the/they executed t	n me dasis of satisfactor	ry evidence to be the person r authorized canacity(ies)	n(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	WITNESS my ha	nd and official se	al		

HARINA. DEL REY ICH 30505 HCK

WHEREAS, WE, JIN HAJHONG, SHI ZHI-CAI, THEIS HEIDI AND MOLB HARTMUTH, ASSIGNORS, citizens of China and Germany, residing at 27 Winged Food Drive, Manalapan NI 07726; 50 Mpnica Way, Mommod Junction, NJ 08852; 601 West 113th Street, New York, NY 10025 and 4783-54th Recept Sen Dingo, CA 52815; respectively, are the inventors of the invention in NOVEL THIAZOLES AND METHODS OF THEIR USE for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States which is is dentified by Jones Day docket no. 8535-071-999  which is is dentified by Jones Day docket no. 8535-071-999  which was filed on March 31, 2005, Application No. 11/094,237  We hereby authorize and request our attorney(s), at Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-2113, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed				8-1.05
which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 8535-071-999 which was filed on March 31, 2005, Application No. 11/094,237 We hereby authorize and request our attorney(s), at Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-2113, to insert here in parentheses (Application number,	and Germany, residing 113th Street, New York	at 27 Winged Foot Drive, Manalapan NJ k, NY 10025 and 47 <del>33-55th Street, San-l</del>	7 07726; 50 Monica Way, Monmouth Junction, Diego, CA 92115, respectively, are the invento	ORS, citizens of China, NJ 08852; 601 West ors of the invention in
which was filed on March 31, 2005, Application No. 11/094,237  We hereby authorize and request our attorney(s), at Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-2113, to insert here in parentheses (Application number,	☐ which is executed of	on	⊐	
We hereby authorize and request our attorney(s), at Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001-2113, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed	$\boxtimes$ which is identified	by Jones Day docket no. 8535-071-999		
insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.  and WHEREAS, LEXICON GENETICS INCORPORATED, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, tunto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the Country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of thi	⋈ which was filed on	March 31, 2005, Application No. 11/094,2	37	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNOES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and wil	insert here in parer	ntheses (Application number,	/, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C filed) the filing date and appli	2. 20001-2113, to cation number of
the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to			IGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right,	title and interest in, to
the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.  AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.	the said ASSIGNORS, unto the said ASSIGNE invention, and the said States which may be gincluding, without limit any country or countries the priority rights derive for the Protection of In application is filed, as a models, inventors' certi	have sold, assigned, transferred and set over the successors, legal representatives and United States application and all division ranted thereon and all reissues and extensation, all applications for patents, utility in some foreign to the United States, together with ed from said United States application undustrial Property, or any other internation may be applicable; and all forms of industicates and designs which may be granted	rer, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, as, renewals and continuations thereof, and all sions thereof; and all applications for industriance, and designs which may hereafter be filed the right to file such applications and the right ler the Patent Laws of the United States, the Intal agreement or the domestic laws of the countrial property protection, including, without lim	to and under the said Patents of the United al property protection, d for said invention in t to claim for the same ternational Convention try in which any such intation, patents, utility
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.	the United States, who aforesaid, to issue the sa	se duty it is to issue patents or other ev	idence or forms of industrial property protecti	ion on applications as
representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.				med, and that we have
	representatives and assi execute all divisional, of the said ASSIGNEE, its	gns, any facts known to us respecting said ontinuing, reissue and foreign applications	invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, s, make all rightful oaths, and generally do ever	sign all lawful papers, rything possible to aid
Date, 2005 Jin Haihong	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals	the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.	
	Date	, 2005		_Jin Haihong

Date	, 2005	_Jin Haihong
Date		_Shi Zhi-Cai
Date	, 2005	_Theis Heidi
Date August &	,2005 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	_Kolb Hartmuth
, personally known to me on t	before me, ARTHUR ONG, Notary Public, personally appeare the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to a same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature	the within instrument and
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person  WINESS my hand and official seal	son(s) acted, executed the instrument.	l nia 🔏

State of '		)		
• County of	f	) SS.: )		
		•		Notary Public, personally appeared
	dged to me that he/she	y known to me on the basis of sethey executed the same in healf of which the person(s) acted,	is/her/their authorized capacity(ies),	n(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
	WITNESS my hand	d and official seal		
State of		) ) SS.:		
County of		) .		, Notary Public, personally appeared
	dged to me that he/she	e/they executed the same in he alf of which the person(s) acted,	is/her/their authorized capacity(ies),	and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
State of		)		
		) SS.:		
County of		)		
	, personall diged to me that he/she	y known to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the perso is/her/their authorized capacity(ies),	Notary Public, personally appeared
	WITNESS my hand	d and official seal		

PATENT REEL: 016913 FRAME: 0647